DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

M.A/M.Sc
Scheme of Examination
	
	
	
	
	Sceme of examinations
	Semester

End exam

Duration

(Hours)

	Semester
	Paper code
	paper
	Credit
	Contact hours/

Week
	Max

Marks
	Min

Marks
	External

Assessment
	Internal

Assessment
	

	
	Geo-121
	Physical Basis of Geography 
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	I
	Geo-122
	Climatology and Oceanography 
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	 Geo-123
	Economic Geography
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo-125
	Human Geography 
	5
	5
	100
	36
	     70
	30
	3

	
	Geo- 125
	Practical (Quantitative Techniques and Cartographic Methods) 
	8
	16
	100
	36
	     70
	30
	5

	
	Geo- 126
	Seminar 
	2
	2
	100
	36
	-
	-
	     -

	
	Total credit for semester I


	30
	
	
	
	
	
	

	II
	Geo-221
	Geography of India
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo-222
	Evolution of Modern Geographical Thought 
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	 Geo-223
	Urban Geography
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo- 224
	Research methodology
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo -225
	Practical (Statistical Techniques and Introduction to Remote Sensing and GIS
	8
	16
	100
	36
	70
	30
	5

	
	Geo -225
	Seminar
	2
	2
	100
	36
	-
	-
	     -

	
	Total credit for semester II
	30
	
	600
	216
	350
	150
	16

	III
	Geo-321
	Geomorphology and  Hydrology 
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo-322
	Ecology and environment  
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo-323

          A.

          B.
	Optional paper

Industrial Geography

Ecotourism Studies
	   5
	   5
	   100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo- 324
	Visit to mapping Institutes and Data Analysis and Report Writing (Dissertation
	6
	  12
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3*

	
	 Geo-325
	Practical  (Advance Cartographic Methods and Projections)
	5
	10
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	 Geo-326
	Seminar (application of research methodology based on socio economic survey).
	2
	2
	100
	36
	-
	-
	     -

	
	Total credit for semester III
	28
	
	600
	216
	350
	150
	16

	IV
	Geo-421
	Agriculture Geography
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo-422
	Regional Development and Planning
	5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	 Geo-423

             A.

        B.
	Optional paper

Remote Sensing and GIS
Population and Rural settlement.
	  5
	5
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo- 424
	Practical (Advance Statistical Techniques and Remote Sensing and Image Interpretation)
	   6
	12
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3*

	
	 Geo-425
	Dissertation based on training programme.
	5
	10
	100
	36
	70
	30
	3

	
	Geo-426
	Seminar
	2
	2
	100
	36
	-
	-
	     -

	
	Total credit for semester IV
	29
	
	600
	216
	350
	150
	16


Scheme for Evaluation of Continuing Assessment (Theory)

	Activity 
	Test
	Home 

assignment
	Classroom Interaction
	Attendance 
	Total marks

	Max Marks 
	15
	5
	5
	5
	30

	
	
	
	
	
	


Scheme for Evaluation of Continuing Assessment (Practical)

	Activity 
	File 
	CA test
	Viva Voce/Lab interaction
	Attendance 
	Total marks

	Max Marks 
	10
	10
	5
	5
	30

	
	
	
	
	
	


Scheme for Evaluation of Continuing Assessment (Project and Seminar)

	Activity 
	File 
	CA test/

Presentation
	Viva Voce/Lab interaction
	Attendance 
	Total marks

	Max Marks 
	10
	10
	5
	5
	30

	
	
	
	
	
	


Time duration of internal Assessment  test will be 55 minutes                  

